# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Recorded at Reel

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		11/25/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shockwatch, Inc.		
Street Address:	510 Corporate Drive		
City:	Graham		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	76240		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3606384	EQUIPCOMMAND
Registration Number:	3603592	FLEETCONTROL
Registration Number:	1101993	SHOCKWATCH
Registration Number:	3682639	TILTWATCH
Registration Number:	3758551	TREKVIEW-H
Registration Number:	3793949	TREKVIEW
Registration Number:	3828760	DROPSPOT
Registration Number:	3301540	COLDMARK
Registration Number:	4110288	G-VIEW
Registration Number:	1796896	HEAT WATCH
Registration Number:	4059014	SHOCKWATCH
Registration Number:	3301541	WARM MARK
Registration Number:	4771281	SHOCKLOG
Registration Number:	5014628	SHOCKTRAK
Serial Number:	87568070	SPOTSEE
Serial Number:	87568078	SPOTBOT
Serial Number:	87397296	
Serial Number:	87397311	
		TDADEMADIA

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

**REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0070** 900524771

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87397320	
Serial Number:	87397325	
Serial Number:	87397329	
Serial Number:	87397338	
Serial Number:	87397366	
Serial Number:	87397376	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1785638-0030-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=[ShockWatch, Inc.- Texas Capital Bank] Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks-v1#page1.tif

source=[ShockWatch, Inc.- Texas Capital Bank] Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks-v1#page2.tif

source=[ShockWatch, Inc.- Texas Capital Bank] Release of Security Interest in Patents and

Trademarks-v1#page3.tif

source=[ShockWatch, Inc.- Texas Capital Bank] Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks-v1#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made effective as of November 25, 2019, by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), in favor of SHOCKWATCH, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has granted security interests to the Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, each dated as of March 21, 2018 (such Patent Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted the Secured Party, among other collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in and lien on the trademarks and patents identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the granting of the security interest in the IP Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the IP Collateral on March 22, 2018 at Reel number 045319 and Frame number 0669, and on April 3, 2018 at Reel number 6306 and Frame number 0845; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

- 1) <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined in this Release shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2) <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and liens on the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such trademarks and patents, effective as of the date set forth above.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release effective as of the date written above.

## TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Matt Love

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0073

# Exhibit A

# Patents:

Application or Patent No.	Filing or Issue Date	Title	Owner of Record	
7,353,615			Shockwatch, Inc.	
8,671,582	6/13/2013	Tilt Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
8,234,994	3/9/2012	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
8,870,453			Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,103,849	5/30/2012	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
8,387,552	7/25/2012	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
8,863,683	3/9/2012	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,190,229	5/8/2013	Impact switch	Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,116,058	5/30/2012	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,103,734	3/9/2012	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,217,683	5/23/2013	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
8,646,401	7/20/2012	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,354,055	3/15/2014	Tilt Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,423,312	10/19/2014	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,502,196	11/15/2015	Impact Switch	Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,587,998	8/21/2015	Impact Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
20140023264	7/17/2013	Visual Indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
9,877,089	5/12/2017	Wireless Sensor	Shockwatch, Inc.	
20170245575	2/27/2017	Helmet with indicator	Shockwatch, Inc.	
USD706155	10/5/2012	Tilt detector	Shockwatch, Inc.	
USD706156	10/5/2012	Tilt detector	Shockwatch, Inc.	

Exhibit A

# Exhibit A

# Trademarks:

**RECORDED: 11/25/2019** 

Mark	Country	Owner	Ser./Reg.	Application
			No.	No.
EQUIPCOMMAND	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,606,384	
FLEETCONTROL	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,603,592	
SHOCKWATCH (stylized)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	1,101,993	73/106,850
TILTWATCH	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,682,639	77/671,841
TREK VIEW-H	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,758,551	
TREKVIEW	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,793,949	77/543,656
DROPSPOT	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,828,760	
COLDMARK	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,301,540	77/102,888
G-VIEW	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	4,110,288	85/319,027
HEAT WATCH	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	1,796,896	74/280,793
SHOCKWATCH (words only)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	4,059,014	85/231,524
WARM MARK	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	3,301,541	77/102,903
SHOCKLOG	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	4,771,281	86/202,668
SHOCKTRAK	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.	5,014,628	86/783,596
SPOTSEE	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/568,070
SPOTBOT	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/568,078
Impact Device (B/W)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/397,296
Impact Device (Green)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/397,311
Impact Device (Orange)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/397,320
Impact Device (Purple)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/397,325
Impact Device (Red)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/397,329
Impact Device (Yellow)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/397,338
Tilt Label (B/W)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/397,366
Tilt Label (Yellow)	U.S.	Shockwatch, Inc.		87/397,376